SCHOOL FACILITIES 05.31 AP.21

Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

<u>NOTE:</u> Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization along with a contract prepared by the Board attorney. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity Kurtucky Kurt Community Telephone ext 8007
Traine of Sponsoring Organization/Activity with the first of the finance of 800 /
Representative's Name Macey Smith/Randall Tryman
Address KRCC 3770 Hay 155 Javison, KY 41339
The above organization/individual requests the use of: auditorium gymnasium dining room/kitchen stadium
☐ classroom(s) 1-2 ☐ other, specify <u>tutdoor recequip</u> / <u>lubrary</u>
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment?
If yes, specify equipment <u>ALSKS, Chaw's</u> etc Operator's Name <u>KRCCStaff</u>
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises?
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used
Building/school/facility Highland-Turnur Elenuntary
Purpose Juninur Rogram
Date(s) requested \sqrt{U} U
Will public be admitted?
Will advertisement(s) be used?
Will admission be charged? ☐ YES ≠ NO

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- 1. To schedule with the building Principal the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- 3. To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
- 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
- 5. To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

FEE SCHEDULE

The organizati	on agrees to pay the applical	ble fee	(s) for t	the use of	District facilities	es.	
	# of Employees Required	# of I	Hours	rs Hourly Rate (Overtime at 1.5 times)			Total
Custodians	Ø					*	
Food Service Employees	Summer Foed	/ (i		*	
Supervisory Personnel	Ø		×				,
Other	Ø						
			TC	TAL PER	SONNEL CHAI	RGE	
		Facility/Equip Personnel Cost, if applicable			Insurance cost, if applicable	Total Cost for Facility Use	
	Gymnasium						
at HT	Eschool	1		1			
Auditorium at school				× 1 - 1		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Cafeteria - 🗸	Dining Room □ Kitchen □ Bo	oth					
at HT	TE school						
Z Class	room(s) Number					,	
at HTE school							
at	Stadium school	ı					
	Other Property						
at outo	loor equip school	l					
. 1111	ey & smith				4-	23-18	
Sign	ature - Represeptative of U.	ser Gra	ามท			23 – 18 Date	
	I Ma	Ch.	···P		1000	n iO	
SW	Maa (, ///C	Ello	4		_5-	1718	
Sign	ature - Superintendent/desi	ignee/	/			Date	
WITH THE EX	T SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE XCEPTION OF DINNER M OR REFUND RENTAL FEE(s	IEETIN	GS, W	ILL BE	TIONS, ALL SC CANCELED A	CHEDULED AC ND OPPORTU	CTIVITIES, UNITY TO
	For Office Use On	ly - To	be Con	pleted by	School Official		
Cost for use of	District property \$ (_			
Deposit \$					deposit refund		es 🗆 No
	eceived			Balance I	Due \$		
	e(s) assigned:						
	ate, if applicable					Order #	

Review/Revised:7/26/11



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

04/23/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

				CONTACT				
Cen 240	DDUCER ntral Insurance Services 0 Harrodsburg Road lington, KY 40503		CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (859) 253-8799 E-MAREss: insurance@centralbank.com					
LUX	ington, KT 40000							
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#
				INSURER A : Philade	18058			
INSU	JRED			INSURER B:	-			
	Ky River Community Care In	INSURER C:						
	PO Box 794	INSURER D :						
	Jackson, KY 41339		INSURER E :					
				INSURER F:				
СО	VERAGES CER	TIFICA	ATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBE	R:	
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH R	EQUIRE PERTA	EMENT, TERM OR CONDITIONIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF ANY CONTRA DED BY THE POLIC	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RI SED HEREIN IS SUBJE	ESPECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	JBR POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP		LIMITS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU W		(MINIDDITTYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	x	PHPK1678239	07/01/2017	07/01/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence		100,000
						MED EXP (Any one persor	n) \$	5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	Y \$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP	AGG \$	3,000,000
	OTHER:						\$	Included
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMITED (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per pers		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY					BODILY INJURY (Per acci		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					(Per accident)	\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					5.40U.000U:555::05	\$	10,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	PHUB591386		07/01/2017	07/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
	40,000			5770112011	5	AGGREGATE	\$. 5,500,000
	1 1					PER O	\$ TH-	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					PER O'STATUTE EF	ГН- ?	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	OYEE \$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY L	IMIT \$	
Α	Professional		PHPK1678239	07/01/2017	07/01/2018			3,000,000
Α	Sex Phys Abuse		PHPK1678239	07/01/2017	07/01/2018	1,000,000		3,000,000
DES Brea	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL athitt County Schools is listed as addition	ES (ACC	ORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu Bured in regards to general lia	le, may be attached if moi ibility. Program cov	re space is requir erage is June	red) • 1 - July 31.		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
	Breathitt County Schools 420 Court Street Box 750 Jackson, KY 41339			SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	N DATE TH TH THE POLIC	ESCRIBED POLICIES E EREOF, NOTICE WI Y PROVISIONS.		
			Jonn Francis					